2.2.  An increase in cash and cash equivalents to reflect the receipt of the N$ 102 884

000 proceeds in respect of the Private Placement less transaction costs of N$ 2
422 110 paid and a provision for creditors of N$ 313 182.

2.3.  An increase in stated capital to reflect the issue of 10 288 400 new ordinary Nimbus
Shares with a par value of N$ 0.01 each at premium of N$ 9.99 and an issue price
of N$10 per Share in respect of the Private Placement.

2.4.  Transaction costs of N$ 2 735 292 were incurred for the Private Placement and
Listing, of which N$ 1 835 928 has been capitalised against share capital in
accordance with IAS 32: Financial Instruments and N$ 899 364 expensed through
the Statement of Comprehensive Income.

3.  Column 3 presents the total of column 1 and column 2.

4.  Column 4 presents the financial effects of the Acquisition, including the following

adjustments:
4.1 Acquisition of a 26.5% shareholding in Paratus for N$ 95 000 000.00.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 Column 5

 Before

balance sheet

31 July 2017

(N$)

 Pro forma

adjustment for

capital raised

(N$)

 Pro forma

balance sheet

31 July 2017 (N$)

 Pro forma

adjustment for

Acquisition

(N$)

 Pro forma

balance sheet 31

July 2017 (N$)

Cash and cash equivalents   600 000   100 461 890   101 061 890   (98 354 750)   2 707 140

Non-Current assets

Investment in Associate   -   -   -   98 294 750   98 294 750

Total assets   600 000   100 461 890   101 061 890   (60 000)   101 001 890

Share capital   750   102 884   103 634   -   103 634

Share Premium   599 250   100 945 188   101 544 438   -   101 544 438

Retained income/(loss)   -   (899 364)   (899 364)   (60 000)   (959 364)

Current liabilities

Trade Creditors   -   313 182   313 182   -   313 182

Total equity and liabilities   600 000   100 461 890   101 061 890   (60 000)   101 001 890

Number of shares in issue   75 007   10 288 400   10 363 407   10 363 407

NAV per share (N$)   8.00   9.75

Liabilities

Statement of financial position

Assets

Current assets

Capital and reserves

4.2 Transaction costs relating to the acquisition amounting to N$ 3 294 750.00,
including due diligence fees, legal fees and transaction fees to the Investment
Manager.

4.3 The costs of publication of the notice and hosting of the general meeting to approve
the Acquisition amounting to N$60 000.00.

 5.  Column 5 presents the total of column 3 and column 4.

8. Circular

A circular will be issued to Nimbus shareholders on 16 November 2017 regarding the